Springfield Public Schools

Monthly Financial Report Comparison

February 2022

Education Fund

Revenue

Salaries

Benefits

Purchased Services
Supplies/Materials
Capital Outlay
Other/Tuition
Transfers/Non-Cap Equip
Termination Benefits

Total Expenditures

Net

Operations &
Maintenance Fund

Revenue

Salaries

Benefits

Purchased Services
Supplies/Materials
Capital Outlay

Other
Transfers/Non-Cap Equip

Total Expenditures

Net

Note: Figures are Cash Basis.

FY 2022 FY 2021 FY 2022

February February FYTD February
2022 2021 2022

$ 4,474,102 $ 4,706,938 $ 78,011,496
7,493,434 7,455,794 54,460,621
1,938,023 1,917,413 16,642,848
130,270 48,149 1,038,942
84,057 82,028 759,999
- - 2,534
603,058 671,999 5,840,161
279 16,327 (7,739)
- 11,843 625,181
$10,249,120 $10,203,553 $ 79,362,547

$ (5,775,018)

$ (5,496,615)

$ (1,351,051)

$ 71,600 $ 13,586 $ 7,954,582
680,414 636,992 5,741,536
106,328 103,880 830,840
100,130 69,849 1,052,857
385,697 380,187 3,154,139

5,699 - 62,830

175 - 350

20,028 25,114 213,936

$ 1,298,470 $ 1,216,022 $ 11,056,488

$ (1,226,870)

$ (1,202,436)

$ (3,101,905)

FYTD
Percentage
of FY
2021 Budget

55.25%

53.81%
65.02%
52.00%
52.78%
86.70%
62.74%

6.11%
50.01%

56.32%

50.52%

64.15%
64.57%
86.94%
66.47%
38.42%
0.95%
745.27%

67.82%

FY 2021

FYTD February

2021

$80,216,822

49,296,227
14,368,325
1,467,813
643,879
341,125
5,772,320
45,459
871,697

$ 72,806,845

$ 7,409,977

$ 8,874,423

5,077,335
772,094
794,479

2,145,671

17,869
105,303

137,104

$ 9,049,855

$ (175,432)



THRU

February 28, 2022

BANK BALANCES

$ 6,196,000.77

408,855.95
1,560.31
795,839.12
2,035,715.68
7,103,247.05
5,684,388.67
2,998,682.21
16,812,090.55
315,411.72
1,418.83
2,102,053.39
94,072.13

7,021,390.63

OUTSTANDING
CHECKS / DEPOSITS

$ 5,117,259.61 $
(408,355.95)
939.69
(10,154.78)
341,832.50
(6,843,546.75)
(3,987.81)
263,489.74
7,000,808.00
(265,361.46)
(1,902,053.39)
106,835.81

(5,601,506.61)

RECONCILED
BALANCES

11,313,260.38
500.00
2,500.00
785,684.34
2,377,548.18
259,700.30
5,680,400.86
3,262,171.95
23,812,898.55
50,050.26
1,418.83
200,000.00
200,907.94

1,419,884.02

$ 51,570,727.01

0.00

$ (2,203,801.40) $
(0.00)

$16,524,065.73 TOTAL OPERATING CASH

Investment Schedule as of:

60
96
30
10

Account Name

Capital Projects - 2020C
HLS - 2020B

Debt Services - Escrow
Ed Fund - Excess Cash

49,366,925.61

(0.00)

2/28/2022

$ Amount

46,430,654.37
9,834,482.50

Totals

56,265,136.87

TOTAL OPERATING INVESTMENTS

TOTAL NON-OPERATING INVESTMENTS

0.00

56,265,136.87

BANK BALANCES AND INVESTMENTS

FUND

EDUCATIONAL

ED FUND - FEES CLEARING

ACCOUNTING OFFICE

TORT FUND

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

BOND AND INTEREST

TRANSPORTATION

EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION

FPSEEC

WORKING CASH

GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL

EMPLOYEE FLEX SPENDING TRUST

SELF INSURANCE FUND
TOTAL

Working Cash Fund Loans To:

EDUCATIONAL FUND

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
TRANSPORTATION FUND
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT FUND

SELF INSURANCE

Total Loans Outstanding

INTEREST
FEBRUARY YTD

2,109.02 $ 56,169.19
179.45 1,685.12
677.08 13,839.13
1,840.83 13,340.54
1,821.61 17,837.20
845.68 7,894.48
39,926.62 135,241.52
79.36 1,605.41
0.38 3.29
1,061.94 9,439.71
1,277.37 4,816.83
49,819.34 $ 261,772.42
- 0.00

2/28/2022
4,300,000.00
2,500,000.00
2,250,000.00
2,500,000.00
4,000,000.00

$15,550,000.00
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SPRI NGFI ELD PUBLI C SCHOOLS Page: 1
FD- OBJ- OBJ- - REVENUES SUMVARY REPORT Dat e: 03/ 15/ 22
for Fiscal Year 2022 () Ti me: 08:13: 24
Posted and Di stributed Figures
Execut ed By: tosborne

Esti nat ed Est. Revenue Revenue Revenue Unreal i zed Percent
Code Description Revenue For FEBRUARY For FEBRUARY YTD Bal ance Real

FD 10 Education

0OBJ 1000 LOCAL REVENUES

1111 GENERAL LEVIES: CURRENT YR $ 72,593,814.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 36,040,704.20 $ 36,553,109.80 49. 65
1141 SPECI AL ED. LEVY: CURRENT YR $ 2,216,957.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,100,654.35 $ 1,116,302.65 49. 65
1210 MOBI LE HOVE PRI VI LEGE TAX $ 75,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75, 000. 00 0. 00
1230 CORP. PERS. PROP. REPLAC. TAX $ 10,085,329.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,000,000.00- $ 5,417,920.89 $ 4,667,408.11 53.72
1290 OTHER PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXE $ 1,050,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 874,544.34 $ 1,037,862.56 $ 12,137. 44 98. 84
1311 REGULAR TUI TION: PUPI LS/ PARENT  $ 70,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,071.03 $ 19,747.85 $ 50, 252. 15 28.21
1321 SUMMER SCH. TUITION: PUPI L/ PARE  $ 10,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,375.00 $ 7,625. 00 23.75
1510 I NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS $ 125,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,109.02 $ 56,169.19 $ 68, 830. 81 44.94
1711 ADM SSI ONS: ATHLETI C EVENTS $ 25,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 34,866.19 $ 9, 866.19- 139.46
1721 STUDENT FEES $ 30,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 9,265.00 $ 35,680.00 $ 5,680.00- 118.93
1811 RENTAL OF TXTBKS: REG. PROGRAM $ 150, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 3,975.00 $ 21,632.50 $ 128, 367. 50 14. 42
1819 RENTAL OF TXTBKS: DELI NQUENT $ 20,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,262.19 $ 16,688.02 $ 3,311.98 83. 44
1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS: PRI VATE SOURCES $ 50,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,130.50 $ 20,894.00 $ 29, 106. 00 41.79
1950 REFUND OF PRI OR YRS. EXPEND. $ 140,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,254.65 $ 138, 745. 35 0.90
1970 DRI VERS EDUCATI ON FEES $ 42,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 3,900.00 $ 32,750.00 $ 9, 250. 00 77.98
1993 LOCAL FEES $ 750, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 750, 000. 00 0. 00
1999 OTHER LOCAL REVENUES $ 230,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,785.76 $ 111,867.02 $ 118,132.98 48. 64
1000 LOCAL REVENUES $ 87,663,100.00 $ 0.00 $ 95,957.16- $ 43,951,066.42 $ 43,712,033.58 50. 14
0OBJ 3000 STATE REVENUE
3001 GENERAL STATE Al D $ 49,497,866.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,499,812.00 $ 31,498,675.00 $ 17,999, 191.00 63. 64
3100 SPECI AL EDUC. - PRI VATE FACILITY $ 645,441.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 252,400.77 $ 393, 040. 23 39.11
3120 SPECI AL EDUC. - ORPHANS( | NDI V.)) $ 1,268,506.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,104,894.77 $ 163, 611. 23 87.10
3130 SUMVER | NDI VI DUAL ORPHANAGE $ 45,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 30,450.00 $ 14, 550. 00 67.67
3370 DRI VER EDUCATI ON $ 175,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 92,309.36 $ 82, 690. 64 52.75
3950 ORPHANS TUI TI ON- 18. 3 $ 160, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 48,421.00 $ 111,579.00 30. 26
3000 STATE REVENUE $ 51,791,813.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,499,812.00 $ 33,027,150.90 $ 18,764,662.10 63. 77
0OBJ 4000 FEDERAL REVENUE
4625 FEDERAL SPEC. ED. - ROOM BOARD $ 836,611.00 $ 0.00 $ 56,634.01 $ 348,458.81 $ 488, 152. 19 41. 65
4900 REST. GRANT-IN-AID FR FED T ST $ 900, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 13,612.96 $ 684,819.80 $ 215, 180. 20 76.09
4000 FEDERAL REVENUE $ 1,736,611.00 $ 0.00 $ 70,246.97 $ 1,033,278.61 $ 703, 332. 39 59. 50
10 Educati on $141,191,524.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,474,101.81 $ 78,011,495.93 $ 63,180, 028.07 55. 25

GRAND TOTAL $141,191,524.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,474,101.81 $ 78,011,495.93 $ 63,180, 028.07 55. 25



USER DEFI NED CRI TERI A FOR MODULE: FI NMGT SCREEN: REVTEN- ORDER RANGE SCREEN

Range on [ REFERENCE TYPE] from [ED FUND] to [ED FUND] .
Range on [ DI MENSI ON #0 CODE] from [10] to [10].



Descri ption

FD 10 EDUCATI ON FUND

1111
1113
1114
1115
1118
1124
1126
1129
1131
1132
1133
1134
1136
1137
1141
1142
1143
1151
1152
1153
1155
1156
1157
1159
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166
1167
1169
1182
1192
1221
1241
1242
1262
1263
1264
1265
1272
1275
1276
1277
1278
1292
1330
1341
1342
1344
1362
1369
1372
1373

1000

2110
2120
2132
2140

OBJ 1000 SALARIES
SUPERI NTENDENT
ASSI STANT SUPERI NTENDENT
DI RECTOR
ASSI STANT DI RECTOR
COORDI NATORS
DI RECTOR
ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANTS
OTHER ADM NI STRATI VE STAFF
PRI NCI PALS
ASSI STANT PRI NCI PALS
PRI NCI PAL SUPPORT STAFF
S| TE ADM NSTRATORS
SPECI AL EDUCATI ON SUPERVI SORS
SPECI AL EDUCATI ON CASE MANAGER
CLASSROOM TEACHERS
SPECI AL EDUCATI ON TEACHERS
HOVEBOUND/ HOSPI TAL | NSTRUCTI ON
LI BRARI ANS
GUI DANCE DEANS
PSYCHOLOGQ STS
SOCI AL WORKERS/ SCCI OLOGl STS
NURSES
SPEECH CORRECTI ONI STS
OTHER AUXI LI ARY STAFF
TECHNI CAL STAFF
CLERI CAL STAFF
I NSTRUCTI ONAL Al DES
ATTENDANTS ( NOON HOUR AND SPED
FOOD SERVI CES STAFF
CUSTODI AL STAFF
OTHER SUPPORTI NG STAFF
BRAI LLI STS
LONGEVI TY | NCREMENTS
SEA PRES| DENT
SUBSTI TUTE CLASSROOM TEACHERS
SUBSTI TUTE SPECI AL ED TEACHERS
SUBSTI TUTE TECHNI CAL STAFF
SUBSTI TUTE CLERI CAL STAFF
SUBSTI TUTE | NSTRUCTI ONAL Al DES
SUBSTI TUTE SPECI AL ED ATTENDAN
TI CKET SELLERS/ TI CKET TAKERS
SCORERS/ SCORE BOARD OPERATORS
TI ME KEEPERS
ANNOUNCERS
CHAI'NS ( FOOTBALL)
SEA PRESI| DENT LONGEVI TY
SUPERVI SORY STAFF
CLASSROOM TEACHERS( EXTRA- CURR)
SPECI AL EDUCATI ON TEACHERS
DRI VERS EDUCATI ON
TECHNI CAL STAFF
OTHER SUPPORTI NG STAFF
COACHES
ASSI STANT COACHES

SALARI ES

OBJ 2000 BENEFI TS
TEACHERS' RETI REMENT SYSTEM
I'LLINO S MUNI RETI REMENT FUND
SOCI AL SECURI TY SYSTEM ( FI CA)
MEDI CARE TAX

B R R R - R A e R R A R R - R

SPRI NGFI ELD PUBLI C SCHOOLS
EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY REPORT
Fi scal Year
Posted and Di stributed Figures

for

Execut ed By:

Appropri ations

1

46,
14,

199, 680.
0.

016, 776.
216, 219.
374, 247.
378, 441.
579, 650.
157, 678.
497, 816.
387, 894.
732, 390.
231, 609.
456, 923.
182, 285.
908, 538.
702, 562.
608, 625.
439, 979.
154, 290.
246, 319.
200, 276.
482, 627.
311, 955.
920, 317.
666, 731.
859, 410.
928, 615.
123,578.
0.

0.

296, 170.
53, 900.
662, 717.
66, 266.
057, 700.
275, 000.
0.

168, 600.
35, 000.
100, 000.
10, 000.
3, 510.
3, 510.
0.

0.

6, 315.
12, 000.
430, 494.
95, 000.
285, 000.
0.

8, 000.
453, 461.
227, 237.

$101, 215, 310.

R

ecoo

00
00
00
00

B R e R - R R A A A A A R A A R A R A R A A R

R R

Qut st andi ng
Encunbr ances
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00

t osbor ne
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2022 ()

Expendi tures
For FEBRUARY

15, 360.
24, 604.
62, 033.
11, 018.
29, 633.
29, 507.
49, 609.
12, 190.
278, 485.
172,772.
45, 792.
17, 817.
36, 570.
13, 208.
3, 450, 195.
1,072, 091.
53, 007.
24,904.
97, 471.
88, 420.
232, 345.
103, 515.
233,171.
60, 301.
62, 516.
235, 696.
142, 513.
261, 437.
4,779.
1, 249.
94, 769.
4, 146.
156, 989.
5, 097.
139, 084.
37, 665.
1,186.
19, 023.
1, 846.
263.

1, 200.
720.
480.
725.

0.

485.

1, 400.
27, 332.
7,019.
15, 844.
80.

0.

37, 889.
18, 485.

® BB P

7,493, 433.

eeow®

03
00
00
00

B A R R R A R A R A A A A A A R R L A R R R A R e

R R

Expendi tures
Year -t o- Dat e

130, 560.
208, 492.
547, 259.
94, 924,
270, 018.
249, 027.
394, 450.
103, 607.
2,090, 490.
1,373, 307.
299, 354.
133, 351.
265, 027.
89, 078.
24,914, 464.
7,749, 945.
340, 393.
195, 668.
663, 482.
600, 808.
1, 666, 255.
798, 396.
1,682, 271.
434, 834.
484, 463.
1,722, 035.
1, 035, 518.
1,837, 719.
30, 508.
10, 588.
764, 157.
28, 941.

1, 353, 640.
45, 226.
742, 608.
157, 194.
21, 265.
140, 128.
12, 543.
325.

4, 001.

2, 020.

1, 660.

2, 851.
2,083.
3,171.

6, 421.
185, 612.
47, 478.
153, 773.
1, 788.

0.

245, 693.
121, 727.

54, 460, 621.

.03
105.
70.
16.

79
57
50

PR PPARPPRPRPRPRRPAPRPARPRRPRRPARRPARRPARRPARARPARRPARARPLRARPRARPRRPRRPRRPSRPRSRSRSRRSRSRSRHSHSRSH

Page:
Dat e:

Avai | abl e
Bal ance

69, 120.
208, 492.
469, 516.
121, 294.
104, 228.
129, 413.
185, 199.

54, 070.

1,407, 325.
1, 014, 586.
433, 035.

98, 257.
191, 895.

93, 206.

21,994, 073.
6, 952, 616.
268, 231.
244, 310.
490, 807.
645, 510.
1, 534, 020.
684, 230.
1,629, 683.
485, 482.
182, 267.
1,137, 374.
893, 096.
2, 285, 858.

30, 508.

10, 588.
532, 012.

24, 958.

1, 309, 076.

21, 039.
315, 091.
117, 805.

21, 265.

28, 471.

22, 456.

99, 674.

5, 998.
1, 490.
1, 850.
2, 851.
2,083.
3, 143.
5,578.
244, 881.

47,521.

131, 226.
1, 788.
8, 000.

207, 767.

105, 509.

00
57-
49
98
93
47
51
28
25
90
50
92
12
34
09
66
45
53
02
80
89
24
16
96
42
13
53
33
64-
61-
88
07
69
31
87
12
92-

®B BB P

46, 754, 688.

. 03-
105.
70.
16.

79-
57-
50-

1

03/ 15/ 22
Time: 08:04: 45

Per cent
Used

65.
100.
53.
43.
72.
65.
68.
65.
59.
57.
40.
57.
58.
48.
53.
52.
55.
44.
57.
48.
52.
53.
50.
47.
72.
60.
53.
44.
100.
100.
58.
53.
50.
68.
70.
57.
100.
83.
35.

40.
57.
47.
100.
100.

100.
100.
100.
100.

00
00
00
00



3111
3112
3115
3142
3171
3180
3191
3194
3231
3232
3234
3235
3251
3252
3310
3312
3319
3321
3322
3393
3410
3440
3470
3490
3510
3520
3610
3812
3862
3990

3000

4111
4112
4114
4116
4117
4118
4119
4120
4121
4122
4161
4171
4173
4176
4181
4185
4187
4192
4193
4196
4198

Descri ption

TEACHERS RETI REMENT SYSTEM $
TRS - DI STRI CT PI CKUP $
TEACHER PENSION 2.2 - DISTRICT $
I MRF DI STRI CT PI CKUP $
TEACHERS HEALTH INS (THI S) $
LI FE | NSURANCE $
MEDI CAL | NSURANCE $
ANNUI TI ES $
BENEFI TS $

OBJ 3000 PURCHASED SERVI CES
STAFF SERVI CES $
MANAGEMENT SERVI CES $
CONSULTANT SERVI CES $
PROGRAM | MPROVEMENT $
AUDI TI NG SERVI CES $
LEGAL SERVI CES $
ATHLETI C OFFI Cl ALS $
COURT REPORTI NG SERVI CES $
REPAI R/ MAI NT- | NSTR EQUI PMENT  $
REPAI R/ MAI NT- OFFI CE EQUI PMENT ~ $
REPAI R/ MAI NT- VEHI CLES $
REPAI R/ MAI NT- FOOD SERV EQUIP  §
RENTALS/ LEASE- EQUI PMENT $
RENTALS/ LEASE- FACI LI TIES/BLDG ~ $
PUPI L TRANSPORTATI ON $
TRANSPORTATI ON- SPECI AL EDUC $
ATHLETI C TRI PS- MEALS AND LODG.  $
TRAVEL: | N- DI STRI CT $
TRAVEL: OUT- OF- DI STRI CT $
CARTAGE: OUT- OF- DI STRI CT $
TELEPHONE $
ANSVERI NG SERVI CES $
POSTAGE $
MEDI A PRODUCTI ON $
LEGAL NOTI CES $
WANT ADS ( PERSONNEL) $
PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG $
TREASURERS' BOND $
DRI VER EDUCATI ON FLEET $
OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES $

PURCHASED SERVI CES $

OBJ 4000 SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
CLASSROOM SUPPLI ES
TESTI NG PROGRAM SUPPLI ES
AUXI LI ARY PROGRAM SUPPLI ES
NURSES' SUPPLI ES
CURRI CULUM MEETI NG SUPPLI ES
FURNI TURE
OTHER | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
GENERAL OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
SECURI TY SUPPLI ES
GENERAL EQUI P MAI NT SUPPLI ES
UNI FORMS
SPORTS SUPPLI ES
FI RST Al D SUPPLI ES
FOOD
SPECI AL PAPER SUPPLI ES
SPECI AL CLEANI NG SUPPLI ES
DUPLI CATI NG SUPPLI ES
DATA CENTER SUPPLI ES
VEHI CLE SUPPLI ES( NOT GASCLI NE)
GRADUATI ON SUPPLI ES

R R R A R

Appropriati

200, 000.

8, 509, 202.
554, 162.
125, 365.

1, 495, 006.
62, 468.

14, 647, 835.
2,995.

25,597, 033.

11, 000.
954, 231.
10, 000.
14, 421.
92, 300.
45, 000.
76, 044.
1, 250.
19, 860.
105, 000.
7, 500.
0.

6, 500.
64, 750.
0.

40, 000.
25, 000.
54, 225.
18, 000.
200.
150, 000.
59, 000.
71,679.
2,400.
6, 750.
1, 800.
19, 900.
41, 410.
2, 600.
106, 800.

2,007, 620.

683, 726.
76, 950.
35, 900.
19, 794.

4,775.
0.
49, 000.
0.
86, 618.
20, 000.
21, 000.
26, 178.
24, 897.
4, 326.
0.
0.
0.
1, 700.
35, 000.
1, 500.

SPRI NGFI ELD PUBLI C SCHOOLS
EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY REPORT

Expendi tures
For FEBRUARY

613, 143.
40, 146.

8, 728.
113, 324.
4,928.
1,157, 493.
249.

48, 530.
.00
5, 635.
1,092.
154.
.00
7,086.
.00
5,199.
808.
.00
.00
5,178.
.00
6, 944.
485.
60.

2, 268.
158.
.00

for Fiscal Year 2022 ()
Posted and Di stributed Figures
Execut ed By: tosborne
ons Qut st andi ng
Encunbr ances
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 1,050.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 3,990.91 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 5,040.91 $
00 $ 5,780.62 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 606.50 $
00 $ 386.95 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 781.93 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 83.00 $
00 $ 340.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 717.44 %
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 2,924.92 %

4, 000.

49

51
01
00

81

05
00

39

21
93
44
84-
46

PO OB DPOPDPDRDPHPHPHP

o
o
@

Expendi tures
Year -t o- Dat e

93, 705.

5, 331, 605.
347, 234.
76, 134.
1,264, 973.
40, 153.

9, 486, 842.
1, 996.

16, 642, 847.

6, 953.
343, 462.
11, 210.
5, 764.
58, 963.
17, 338.
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4, 045.
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272, 986.

1, 038, 942.

325, 284.
13, 788.
16, 296.
26, 860.

3, 659.
1, 682.
19, 662.
449.
57, 756.
3, 455.
1, 305.
7,437.
12,572.
3,189.
43, 522.
3,197.
372.
11, 476.
13, 452.
6.

315.

89
05
52
56
76
89
36
67
48
37
88
00
67
34
08
83
37
21-
89
49
05

Page:
Dat e:

Avai | abl e
Bal ance

106, 294.
3,177, 596.
206, 927.
49, 230.
230, 032.
22, 314.
5,160, 992.
998.

. 83
. 89-

B OO DO DBHDBH DO BH DB H OO O D

352, 660.
63, 161.
18, 996.

7, 453.
1,115.
1, 682.
29, 337.

449.
28, 079.
16, 544.
19, 611.
18, 401.
12, 324.
1, 136.
43,522.
3,197.

372.
12, 458.
21, 547.
1, 493.

760.

49
95
98
51-
24
89-
64
67-
59
63
12
00
33
66
08-
83-
37-
77
11
51
03

2

03/ 15/ 22
Time: 08:04: 45

Per cent
Used

35.
112.
39.
63.
38.
53.
66.
43.
40.
53.
100.
151.
43.
100.

55.
14.
482.
55.

35.
32.
149.

48.
17.
.08
137.
76.
100.
40.
100.
67.
17.
6.
29.
50.
73.
100.
100.
100.
-632.
38.
0.
81.

47

42
92

66
64
00
13
00
58
28
61
71
50
72
00
00
00
87
44
43
00



SPRI NGFI ELD PUBLI C SCHOOLS
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03/ 15/ 22

for Fiscal Year 2022 () Time: 08:04: 45
Posted and Di stributed Figures
Execut ed By: tosborne
Appropri ations Qut st andi ng Expendi tures Expendi tures Avai | abl e Percent
Code Description Encunbr ances For FEBRUARY Year -t o- Dat e Bal ance Used
4199 OTHER SUPPLI ES $ 5,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 700.00 $ 3,429.20 $ 1, 570. 80 68. 58
4210 TEXTBOOKS: ADOPTED SERI ES $ 345,000.00 $ 24,275.60 $ 833.00 $ 162,173.67 $ 158, 550. 73 54.04
4230 BI NDI NG OR REPAI R OF TEXTBOOKS $ 15,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 15, 000. 00 0. 00
4310 LI BRARY BOOKS AND RELATED MAT. $ 14,000.00 $ 1,260.15 $ 3,459.13 % 4,244.47 % 8, 495. 38 39.32
4351 | RC MATERI ALS $ 9,250.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,482.92 % 6, 767. 08 26. 84
4352 AUDI O VI SUAL MATERI ALS $ 3,800.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 206.04 $ 3, 593. 96 5.42
4353 PROFESSI ONAL BOOKS $ 3,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 720.46 $ 2,779.54 20.58
4410 NEWSPAPERS AND MAGAZI NES $ 3,300.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 3, 300. 00 0. 00
4500 WAREHOUSE | NVENTORY ADJUSTMENT $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 37,144.22 % 37,144.22- 100.00
4640 GASCOLI NE $ 16,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 6,806.23 $ 9, 193.77 42.54
4000 SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS $ 1,510,214.00 $ 37,157.11  $ 84,056.59 $ 759,999.15 $ 713, 057.74 52.78
OBJ 5000 CAPI TAL OUTLAYS
5430 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT $ 8,862.00 $ 9,200.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 338.00- 103.81
5470 ATHLETI C EQUI PMENT $ 18,000.00 $ 11,556.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,533.51 % 3,910. 49 78. 28
5000 CAPI TAL OUTLAYS $ 26,862.00 $ 20,756.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,533.51 $ 3,572. 49 86. 70
0OBJ 6000 OTHER OBJECTS
6414 DUES | N PROFESSI ONAL ORG. $ 29,450.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 20,347.00 $ 9, 103. 00 69. 09
6419 OTHER DUES $ 880.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 574.00 $ 306. 00 65. 23
6420 FEES $ 18, 750.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 7,780.00 $ 10, 970. 00 41. 49
6422 VEHI CLE REGQ STRATI ON FEES $ 120.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 110.00 $ 10. 00 91.67
6429 OTHER FEES $ 166,784.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,193.96 $ 58,228.90 $ 108, 555. 10 34.91
6701 PRI VATE | NSTI TUTI ONS $ 2,800,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 102,051.68 $ 1,034,636.57 $ 1,765, 363.43 36.95
6702 AREA VOCATI ONAL CENTER $ 900, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 496,657.99 $ 1,055,347.94 $ 155, 347.94- 117. 26
6703 S.AV.ER $ 8,600.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 8,300.00 $ 300. 00 96. 51
6910 M SCELLANEOUS ALLOTMENTS $ 21,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,154.05 $ 18,389.71 $ 2,610. 29 87.57
6913 PAYMENTS TO CHARTER SCHOOLS $ 4,848,596.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 3,636,447.00 $ 1,212,149.00 75.00
6990 CONTI NGENCY $ 14,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 14, 000. 00 0. 00
6991 EDUC. | NCREMENT CONTI NGENCY $ 500, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 500, 000. 00 0. 00
6000 OTHER OBJECTS $ 9,308,180.00 $ 0.00 $ 603,057.68 $ 5,840,161.12 $ 3,468,018.88 62.74
OBJ 7000 TRANSFERS/ NON- CAPI TALI ZED EQ
7410 NON- CAP | NSTRUCTI ONAL EQUI P $ 53,313.00 $ 518.00 $ 0.00 $ 123.92 $ 52,671.08 1.20
7420 NON- CAPI TALI ZED FURNI TURE $ 0.00 % 15,340.97 $ 0.00 $ 15, 340.97- $ 0. 00 100. 00
7430 NON- CAPI TALI ZED OFFI CE EQUI P $ 79,663.00 $ 0.00 $ 279.00 $ 7,478.31 % 72,184. 69 9. 39
7000 TRANSFERS/ NON- CAPI TALI ZED EQ $ 132,976.00 $ 15,858.97 $ 279.00 $ 7,738.74- $ 124, 855. 77 6. 11
OBJ 8000 TERM NATI ON BENEFI TS
8010 TRS RETI REMENT (DI STRICT PLAN) $ 1,250,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 625,180.78 $ 624, 819. 22 50. 01
10 EDUCATI ON FUND $141, 048,195.00 $ 78,812.99 $ 10,249,120.06 $ 79,362,546.94 $ 61, 606, 835.07 56. 32
GRAND TOTAL $141, 048,195.00 $ 78,812.99 $ 10,249,120.06 $ 79,362,546.94 $ 61, 606, 835.07 56. 32



USER DEFI NED CRI TERI A FOR MODULE: FI NMGT SCREEN: EXPTEN- ORDER RANGE SCREEN

Range on [ REFERENCE TYPE] from [ED FUND] to [ED FUND] .
Range on [ DI MENSI ON #0 CODE] from [10] to [10].



Code Description

FD 20 O&M

OBJ 1000 LOCAL REVENUES

1111 GENERAL LEVI ES: CURRENT YR
1210 MOBI LE HOME PRI VI LEGE TAX
1510 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS
1910 RENTALS
1992 SALE OF SCRAP
1999 OTHER LOCAL REVENUES
1000 LOCAL REVENUES
20 &M
GRAND TOTAL

SPRI NGFI ELD PUBLI C SCHOOLS Page: 1
FD- OBJ- OBJ- - REVENUES SUMMARY REPORT Dat e: 03/ 15/ 22
for Fiscal Year 2022 () Ti me: 09:16: 11

Posted and Di stributed Figures

Execut ed By: tosborne

Esti nat ed Est. Revenue Revenue Revenue Unrealized Percent
Revenue For FEBRUARY For FEBRUARY YTD Bal ance Rea
$ 14,790,415.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 7,343,008.56 $ 7,447,406.44 49. 65
$ 15,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 15, 000. 00 0. 00
$ 30,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 677.08 $ 13,839.13 $ 16, 160. 87 46. 13
$ 900, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 70,812.75 $ 582,465.34 $ 317,534. 66 64.72
$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 110.20 $ 5,547.28 $ 5,547.28- 100.00
$ 10, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 9,722.18 $ 277.82 97. 22
$ 15,745,415.00 $ 0.00 $ 71,600.03 $ 7,954,582.49 $ 7,790,832.51 50. 52
$ 15,745,415.00 $ 0.00 $ 71,600.03 $ 7,954,582.49 $ 7,790,832.51 50. 52
$ 15,745,415.00 $ 0.00 $ 71,600.03 $ 7,954,582.49 $ 7,790,832.51 50. 52



USER DEFI NED CRI TERI A FOR MODULE: FI NMGT SCREEN: REVTEN- ORDER RANGE SCREEN

Range on [ DI MENSI ON #0 CCDE] from [20] to [20].



Appropriati
Code Descri ption
FD 20 OPERATI ONS & MAI NTENANCE FUND

OBJ 1000 SALARI ES
1124 DI RECTOR $ 132, 807.
1125 ASSI STANT DI RECTOR $ 101, 042.
1126 ADM NI STRATI VE ASSI STANTS $ 69, 640.
1163 CLERI CAL STAFF $ 94, 705.
1167 CUSTODI AL STAFF $ 4,014, 207.
1168 MAI NTENANCE STAFF $ 3,036, 766.
1169 OTHER SUPPORTI NG STAFF $ 207, 401.
1192 LONGEVI TY | NCREMENTS $ 368, 917.
1267 SUBSTI TUTE CUSTODI ANS $ 350, 000.
1269 OTHER SUPPORT STAFF, SUB/ TEMP  $ 20, 000.
1367 CUSTODI AL STAFF $ 475, 000.
1368 MAI NTENANCE STAFF $ 80, 000.
1000 SALARI ES $ 8,950, 485.

OBJ 2000 BENEFI TS
2120 I LLINO S MUNI RETI REMENT FUND $ 0
2132 SOCI AL SECURI TY SYSTEM ( FI CA) $ 0
2140 MEDI CARE TAX $ 0.
2180 TEACHER PENSION 2.2 - DISTRICT $ 0
2190 I MRF DI STRI CT PI CKUP $ 0.
2195 TEACHERS HEALTH I NS (THI S) $ 0.
2210 LI FE | NSURANCE $ 4,949,
2220 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE $ 1,281, 709.
2000 BENEFI TS $ 1,286, 658.

0OBJ 3000 PURCHASED SERVI CES
3212 TRASH REMOVAL $ 52, 000.
3213 EXTERM NATI NG SERVI CES $ 70, 000.
3221 LAUNDRY AND CLEANI NG $ 12, 000.
3234 REPAI R/ MAI NT- VEHI CLES $ 25, 000.
3241 CUSTODI AL EQUI PMENT REPAI R $ 9, 000.
3242 GROUNDS MAI NT. EQUI P. REPAIR $ 15, 000.
3243 GENERAL BUI LDI NG REPAI RS $ 35, 000.
3244 GLASS REPLACEMENT $ 5, 000.
3245 HEATI NG AND VENTI LATI NG REPAIR $ 20, 000.
3246 SANI TARY REPAI RS $ 15, 000.
3247 ELECTRI CAL REPAI RS $ 50, 000.
3249 OTHER REPAI RS( EMERGENCI ES) $ 17, 000.
3251 RENTALS/ LEASE- EQUI PMENT $ 20, 000.
3292 ARCHI TECTURAL SERVI CES $ 25, 000.
3295 PROPERTY MONI TORI NG SERVI CES $ 55, 000.
3298 BUI LDI NG | NSPECTI ONS $ 80, 000.
3321 TRAVEL: | N- DI STRI CT $ 500.
3322 TRAVEL: OUT- OF- DI STRI CT $ 1, 000.
3410 TELEPHONE $ 10, 000.
3470 POSTAGE $ 200.
3610 PRI NTI NG AND BI NDI NG $ 1, 000.
3630 BLUEPRI NTS $ 100.
3710 WATER SERVI CE $ 175, 000.
3720 SEWER SERVI CE $ 130, 000.
3841 FI RE AND EXTENDED COVERAGE $ 337, 800.
3861 AUTOMOTI VE AND TRUCK FLEET $ 7, 000.
3990 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES $ 125, 000.
3000 PURCHASED SERVI CES $ 1,292,600.

OBJ 4000 SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
4121 GENERAL OFFI CE SUPPLI ES $ 4,000.
4131 GENERAL HOUSEKEEPI NG SUPPLI ES $ 650, 000.
4132 LAMPS AND BULBS $ 10, 000.

SPRI NGFI ELD PUBLI C SCHOOLS
EXPENDI TURE SUMVARY REPORT

Expendi tures
For FEBRUARY

100, 129.

727.
29, 741.

for Fiscal Year 2022 ()
Posted and Di stributed Figures
Execut ed By: tosborne
ons Qut st andi ng
Encunbr ances

00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 11,701.80 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 59,265.00 $
00 $ 70,966.80 $
00 $ 0.00 $
00 $ 25,254.41 %
00 $ 0.00 $
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86, 923.
66, 087.
45, 568.
62, 129.
2,570, 122.
1, 823, 380.
136, 5009.
229, 731.
313, 287.
0.

348, 309.
59, 486.

5, 741, 535.
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4,161.
973.

99, 602.
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6, 446.
27, 007.
403.

9, 055.
19, 636.
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41, 222.
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31.
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45, 883.
34, 954.
24, 071.
32, 575.

1, 444, 084.
1, 213, 385.
70, 891.
139, 185.
36, 712.
20, 000.
126, 690.
20, 513.

3, 208, 949.

7,767.
4, 161.
973.

47, 602.
19, 038.
5, 553.
2,007.
8, 596.
5, 944.
3, 661.
2,592.
6, 231.
12, 846.
29, 973.
17, 000.
5, 397.
25, 000.
13, 777.
33, 964.
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1, 000.
1, 239.
168.
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100.
90, 523.
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for Fiscal Year 2022 () Time: 08:08:26
Posted and Di stributed Figures
Execut ed By: tosborne
Appropri ations Qut st andi ng Expendi tures Expendi tures Avai | abl e Percent
Code Description Encunbr ances For FEBRUARY Year -t o- Dat e Bal ance Used
4139 OTHER CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES $ 5,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 5, 000. 00 0. 00
4142 PARKI NG SUPPLI ES $ 10, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 6,449.47 $ 3, 550. 53 64. 49
4145 PLAYGROUND SUPPLI ES $ 30,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,243.73 % 12,411.73  $ 17, 588. 27 41. 37
4150 BUI LDI NG MAI NTENANCE SUPPLIES $ 30,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 30, 000. 00 0. 00
4153 GENERAL BLDG MAI NT SUPPLI ES $ 180, 000.00 $ 10,825.19 $ 37,102.09 $ 704,835.55 $ 535, 660. 74- 397.59
4155 HEATI NG & VENTI LATI NG SUPPLIES $ 200, 000.00 $ 1,490.39 $ 14,532.07 $ 151,765.54 $ 46, 744. 07 76. 63
4156 PLUMBI NG SUPPLI ES $ 75,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75, 000. 00 0. 00
4157 ELECTRI CAL SUPPLI ES $ 102,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 12,516.41 $ 64,341.91 $ 38, 158. 09 62.77
4161 GENERAL EQUI P MAI NT SUPPLI ES $ 1,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 1, 000. 00 0. 00
4162 LOCK SYSTEM SUPPLI ES $ 4,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 4, 000. 00 0. 00
4196 VEHI CLE SUPPLI ES(NOT GASCLINE) $ 35,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,342.50 $ 16,541.11 $ 18, 458. 89 47.26
4640 GASCOLI NE $ 65,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 41,063.89 $ 23,936. 11 63.18
4650 NATURAL GAS $ 500, 000.00 $ 0.00 $ 84,163.47 $ 229,845.04 $ 270, 154. 96 45,97
4660 ELECTRI CI TY $ 2,900,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 203,327.10 $ 1,729,532.00 $ 1,170, 468.00 59. 64
4000 SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS $ 4,801,500.00 $ 37,569.99 $ 385,696.58 $ 3,154,138.80 $ 1,609,791.21 66. 47
OBJ 5000 CAPI TAL OUTLAYS
5230 | MPROVEMENTS TO EXI STI NG BLDGS $ 50,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50, 000. 00 0. 00
5430 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 100. 00- $ 100. 00 100. 00
5440 PLANT EQUI PMENT $ 85,000.00 $ 14,012.80 $ 5,699.25 $ 62,930.35 $ 8, 056. 85 90. 52
5512 REPLACEMENT FLEET $ 65,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 65, 000. 00 0. 00
5000 CAPI TAL OUTLAYS $ 200, 000.00 $ 14,012.80 $ 5,699.25 $ 62,830.35 $ 123, 156. 85 38.42
0OBJ 6000 OTHER OBJECTS
6429 OTHER FEES $ 2,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 175.00 $ 350.00 $ 1, 650. 00 17. 50
6920 | NSURANCE DEDUCTI BLES $ 10,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 10, 000. 00 0. 00
6990 CONTI NGENCY $ 25,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 25, 000. 00 0. 00
6000 OTHER OBJECTS $ 37,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 175.00 $ 350.00 $ 36, 650. 00 0.95
OBJ 7000 TRANSFERS/ NON- CAPI TALI ZED EQ
7430 NON- CAPI TALI ZED OFFI CE EQUI P $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 16,203.00 $ 16,203.00 $ 16, 203. 00- 100.00
7440 NON- CAPI TALI ZED PLANT EQUI PMENT $ 40, 000.00 $ 84,173.00 $ 3,825.00 $ 197,732.60 $ 241,905.60- 704.76
7000 TRANSFERS/ NON- CAPI TALI ZED EQ $ 40,000.00 $ 84,173.00 $ 20,028.00 $ 213,935.60 $ 258,108. 60- 745.27
20 OPERATI ONS & MAI NTENANCE FUND $ 16, 608,243.00 $ 206,722.59 $ 1,298,470.09 $ 11,056,487.94 $ 5,345,6032.47 67.82
GRAND TOTAL $ 16,608,243.00 $ 206,722.59 $ 1,298,470.09 $ 11,056,487.94 $ 5,345,6032.47 67.82



USER DEFI NED CRI TERI A FOR MODULE: FI NMGT SCREEN: EXPTEN- ORDER RANGE SCREEN

Range on [ DI MENSI ON #0 CCDE] from [20] to [20].
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